Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking

a b WN -

Team
Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Score

666
595
567
529
422

Individual

536
465
487
429
362

P8
60
70
40
50
30

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70
60
40
50
30

Date
2 Mar 2024



Athlete Results

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

130 Maddy Cufflin
128 Lilia Wilkins (C)
129 Isla Fillary

142 Nina McEachran

143 Scarlette Slater-Rowley

135 Molly Caucutt

122 Madeleine Turner
121 Isla Hiscocks

131 Freya Suart

147 Freya Martin

125 Cara Davis

126 Erin Forde

146 Amelia Arbon

124 Mazie Taylor

136 Neriah Griffiths
132 Katie Sisman

133 Eva Cochrane

144 Rubie Slater-Rowley
123 Emme Devine

139 Kirsten Richardson
137 Harriet Green

150 Leia Read

145 Ceryn Greaves
149 Stephanie Longden
152 Peyton Egbegi

138 Ella Barratt

154 Jemimah Alaka
153 Connie Powell

151 Olivia Arnold

140 Eadie Ward

127 Maya Rathling

134 Cora Cavanagh
141 Summer Masefield

Team

Leicestershire & R
Leicestershire & R
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire

Grantham Meres

Venue:
2LR 4LR
50
48
44
40
30
47
50
47
46
38
32
42
41
36
38
34
44
26
41
26
36
31
24
31
28
22
22
24
34
28

s
44

48
28

40

22
24

SB

48
44
40

29
26
48

36
40
34

32

SLJ

44
50

41
24
36
32

46

22
28

41
34
26

38

vJ
48

50
45

45
42
36
40
34
30

30

38
26

Date
2 Mar 2024



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & R 666 536 60 70
2 Derbyshire 595 465 70 60
3 Nottinghamshire 567 487 40 40
4  Lincolnshire 529 429 50 50
5 Northamptonshire 422 362 30 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
121 Isla Hiscocks 2LR 24.3 24.3 2= 47
121 Isla Hiscocks SB 69 69 13 26
121 Isla Hiscocks VJ 51 51 49 51 3= 45
122 Madeleine Turner 4LR 51.2 51.2 1 50
122 Madeleine Turner S 6.07 5.96 6.35 6.35 12 28
122 Madeleine Turner SLJ 2.09 2.15 2.05 2.15 = 41
123 Emme Devine 4LR 54.3 54.3 = 41
123 Emme Devine S 7.42 7.36 6.37 7.42 5 42
123 Emme Devine SLJ 1.80 1.83 1.80 1.83 15 22
124 Mazie Taylor 4LR 54.6 54.6 8 36
124 Mazie Taylor SB 73 73 9 34
124 Mazie Taylor VJ 49 47 47 49 6 40
125 Cara Davis 2LR 26.1 26.1 10 32
125 Cara Davis S 8.68 8.51 9.12 9.12 3 46
125 Cara Davis SLJ 2.07 1.99 1.95 2.07 8 36
126 Erin Forde 2LR 24.8 24.8 5 42
126 Erin Forde SB 75 75 8 36
126 Erin Forde VJ 46 43 42 46 8 36



Team Results Leicestershire & R (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & R 666 536 60 70
2 Derbyshire 595 465 70 60
3 Nottinghamshire 567 487 40 40
4  Lincolnshire 529 429 50 50
5 Northamptonshire 422 362 30 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
128 Lilia Wilkins (C) 4LR 52.6 52.6 2 48
128 Lilia Wilkins (C) SB 82 82 1= 48
128 Lilia Wilkins (C) SLJ 1.90 210 2.16 2.16 4 44
129 Isla Fillary 2LR 24.7 24.7 4 44
129 lIsla Fillary SB 79 79 4 44
129 Isla Fillary SLJ 2.20 2.27 2.31 2.31 2 48
130 Maddy Cufflin 2LR 24 1 24 1 1 50
130 Maddy Cufflin S 8.65 8.91 8.71 8.91 4 44
130 Maddy Cufflin VJ 52 52 53 53 2 48
131 Freya Suart 4LR 53.3 53.3 3 46
131 Freya Suart SB 82 82 1= 48
131 Freya Suart SLJ 1.81 1.85 0.00 1.85 14 24
132 Katie Sisman 2LR 26.0 26.0 9 34
132 Katie Sisman S 713 6.92 6.98 713 7 38
132 Katie Sisman \A 42 45 44 45 9 34
133 Eva Cochrane 4LR 53.7 53.7 4 44
133 Eva Cochrane S 6.28 5.61 6.53 6.53 10 32

133 Eva Cochrane VJ 41 43 43 43 10= 30



Team Results Lincolnshire (green & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & R 666 536 60 70
2 Derbyshire 595 465 70 60
3 Nottinghamshire 567 487 40 40
4  Lincolnshire 529 429 50 50
5 Northamptonshire 422 362 30 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
135 Molly Caucutt 2LR 24.3 24.3 2= 47
135 Molly Caucutt SB 70 70 1= 29
135 Molly Caucutt VJ 46 45 51 51 3= 45
136 Neriah Griffiths 2LR 25.2 25.2 7 38
136 Neriah Griffiths S 6.14 6.15 6.04 6.15 13 26
136 Neriah Griffiths SLJ 2.30 2.15 2.10 2.30 3 46
137 Harriet Green 2LR 25.8 25.8 8 36
137 Harriet Green S 5.36 6.28 6.49 6.49 11 30
137 Harriet Green VJ 39 40 43 43 10= 30
138 Ella Barratt 4LR 58.8 58.8 15 22
138 Ella Barratt S 6.35 6.54 0.00 6.54 9 34
138 Ella Barratt SLJ 1.70 1.89 1.85 1.89 13 26
139 Kirsten Richardson 4LR 57.4 57.4 13 26
139 Kirsten Richardson SB 82 82 1= 48
139 Kirsten Richardson SLJ 1.90 1.85 0.00 1.90 12 28
140 Eadie Ward 4LR 56.8 56.8 12 28
140 Eadie Ward SB 72 72 10 32

140 Eadie Ward VJ 0 0 0 0



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & R 666 536 60 70
2 Derbyshire 595 465 70 60
3 Nottinghamshire 567 487 40 40
4  Lincolnshire 529 429 50 50
5 Northamptonshire 422 362 30 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
142 Nina McEachran 2LR 25.1 25.1 6 40
142 Nina McEachran SB 77 77 5= 40
142 Nina McEachran SLJ 2.30 2.29 2.45 2.45 1 50
143 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  2LR 26.2 26.2 11 30
143 Scarlette Slater-Rowley S 9.74 10.32 10.05 10.32 2 48
143 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  VJ 53 52 54 54 1 50
144 Rubie Slater-Rowley 2LR 27.0 27.0 13 26
144 Rubie Slater-Rowley S 10.18 10.99 10.66 10.99 1 50
144 Rubie Slater-Rowley VJ 43 43 42 43 10= 30
145 Ceryn Greaves 4LR 57.5 57.5 14 24
145 Ceryn Greaves SB 77 77 5= 40
145 Ceryn Greaves SLJ 1.95 1.97 1.95 1.97 11 30
146 Amelia Arbon 4LR 54.3 54.3 5= 41
146 Amelia Arbon SB 77 77 5= 40
146 Amelia Arbon SLJ 1.93 2.00 1.97 2.00 10 32
147 Freya Martin 4LR 54.5 54.5 7 38
147 Freya Martin S 6.79 7.06 6.39 7.06 8 36

147 Freya Martin VJ 49 48 50 50 5 42



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & R 666 536 60 70
2 Derbyshire 595 465 70 60
3 Nottinghamshire 567 487 40 40
4  Lincolnshire 529 429 50 50
5 Northamptonshire 422 362 30 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
149 Stephanie Longden 4LR 56.2 56.2 10= 31
149 Stephanie Longden SB 70 70 1= 29
149 Stephanie Longden SLJ 1.90 1.90 2.03 2.03 9 34
150 Leia Read 4R 56.2 56.2 10= 31
150 Leia Read SB 65 65 14 24
150 Leia Read SLJ 2.05 2.09 2.15 2.15 5= 41
151  Olivia Arnold 4LR 54.7 54.7 9 34
151  Olivia Arnold SLJ 2.09 2.09 2.13 213 7 38
152 Peyton Egbegi 2LR 26.5 26.5 12 28
152 Peyton Egbegi S 6.67 7.37 6.15 7.37 6 40
152 Peyton Egbegi SB 59 59 15 22
153 Connie Powell 2LR 271 271 14 24
153 Connie Powell S 4.95 5.69 5.62 5.69 14 24
153 Connie Powell \A 37 41 42 42 13 26
154 Jemimah Alaka 2LR 27.6 27.6 15 22
154 Jemimah Alaka S 4.42 3.92 3.51 4.42 15 22

154 Jemimah Alaka VJ 41 41 47 47 7 38



Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking

1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Team

Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire

Results Sheet

Colour

Black

White

Green & White
Black

White

Green

Green & White
Green & White
Black

White

Green

Red

Green

Red

Red

BibNo

130
121
135
129
126
142
136
137
132
125
143
152
144
153
154

Venue:
Grantham Meres

Name

Maddy Cufflin

Isla Hiscocks

Molly Caucutt

Isla Fillary

Erin Forde

Nina McEachran
Neriah Griffiths
Harriet Green

Katie Sisman

Cara Davis
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Peyton Egbegi
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Connie Powell
Jemimah Alaka

Best

241
243
243
247
24.8
251
252
25.8
26.0
26.1
26.2
26.5
27.0
271
276

2 Lap Race

Points

50
47
47
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 122 Madeleine Turner 51.2 50
2 Leicestershire & R Black 128 Lilia Wilkins (C) 52.6 48
3 Leicestershire & R Black 131 Freya Suart 53.3 46
4 Leicestershire & R Black 133 Eva Cochrane 53.7 44
= Derbyshire White 123 Emme Devine 54.3 41
= Nottinghamshire Green 146 Amelia Arbon 54.3 41
7 Nottinghamshire Green 147 Freya Martin 54.5 38
8 Derbyshire White 124 Mazie Taylor 54.6 36
9 Northamptonshire Red 151 Olivia Arnold 54.7 34
10= Northamptonshire Red 149 Stephanie Longden 56.2 31
10= Northamptonshire Red 150 Leia Read 56.2 31
12  Lincolnshire Green & White 140 Eadie Ward 56.8 28
13 Lincolnshire Green & White 139 Kirsten Richardson 57.4 26
14 Nottinghamshire Green 145 Ceryn Greaves 57.5 24
15 Lincolnshire Green & White 138 Ella Barratt 58.8 22

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

01
02
03
04
05

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

White

Black

Green & White
Green

Red

8 Lap Paarlauf

Venue:

Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance Points
0.0 0.0 0.0 70.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 60.0
1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 50.0
1:51.4 0.0 1:51.4 40.0
1:55.0 0.0 1:55.0 30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

02
01
03
04
05

Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

Black

White

Green & White
Green

Red

Heat

1:35.8
1:38.1
1:41.3
1:41.8
1:45.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:35.8
1:38.1
1:41.3
1:41.8
1:45.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls

Ranking

-_—
QOWoONOOOWN =
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Team

Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire

Results Sheet

Colour

Green

Green

White

Black

White

Red

Black

Green

Green & White
Black

Green & White
White

Green & White
Red

Red

BibNo

144
143
125
130
123
152
132
147
138
133
137
122
136
153
154

Venue:

Grantham Meres
Name Best
Rubie Slater-Rowley 10.99
Scarlette Slater-Rowley 10.32
Cara Davis 9.12
Maddy Cufflin 8.91
Emme Devine 7.42
Peyton Egbegi 7.37
Katie Sisman 7.13
Freya Martin 7.06
Ella Barratt 6.54
Eva Cochrane 6.53
Harriet Green 6.49
Madeleine Turner 6.35
Neriah Griffiths 6.15
Connie Powell 5.69
Jemimah Alaka 4.42

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22

Shot

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1= Leicestershire & R Black 128 Lilia Wilkins (C) 82 48
1= Leicestershire & R Black 131 Freya Suart 82 48
1= Lincolnshire Green & White 139 Kirsten Richardson 82 48
4 Leicestershire & R Black 129 Isla Fillary 79 44
5= Nottinghamshire Green 142 Nina McEachran 77 40
5= Nottinghamshire Green 145 Ceryn Greaves 77 40
5= Nottinghamshire Green 146 Amelia Arbon 77 40
8 Derbyshire White 126 Erin Forde 75 36
9 Derbyshire White 124 Mazie Taylor 73 34
10 Lincolnshire Green & White 140 Eadie Ward 72 32
11= Lincolnshire Green & White 135 Molly Caucutt 70 29
11="Northamptonshire Red 149 Stephanie Longden 70 29
13 Derbyshire White 121 Isla Hiscocks 69 26
14 Northamptonshire Red 150 Leia Read 65 24
15 Northamptonshire Red 152 Peyton Egbegi 59 22

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 142 Nina McEachran 2.45 50
2 Leicestershire & R Black 129 Isla Fillary 2.31 48
3 Lincolnshire Green & White 136 Neriah Griffiths 2.30 46
4 Leicestershire & R Black 128 Lilia Wilkins (C) 2.16 44
= Derbyshire White 122 Madeleine Turner 2.15 41
= Northamptonshire Red 150 Leia Read 2.15 41
7 Northamptonshire Red 151 Olivia Arnold 213 38
8 Derbyshire White 125 Cara Davis 2.07 36
9 Northamptonshire Red 149 Stephanie Longden 2.03 34

10 Nottinghamshire Green 146 Amelia Arbon 2.00 32
11 Nottinghamshire Green 145 Ceryn Greaves 1.97 30
12  Lincolnshire Green & White 139 Kirsten Richardson 1.90 28
13 Lincolnshire Green & White 138 Ella Barratt 1.89 26
14 Leicestershire & R Black 131 Freya Suart 1.85 24
15 Derbyshire White 123 Emme Devine 1.83 22

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 143 Scarlette Slater-Rowley 54 50
2 Leicestershire & R Black 130 Maddy Cufflin 53 48
= Derbyshire White 121 lIsla Hiscocks 51 45
= Lincolnshire Green & White 135 Molly Caucutt 51 45
5 Nottinghamshire Green 147 Freya Martin 50 42
6 Derbyshire White 124 Mazie Taylor 49 40
7 Northamptonshire Red 154 Jemimah Alaka 47 38
8 Derbyshire White 126 Erin Forde 46 36
9 Leicestershire & R Black 132 Katie Sisman 45 34
10= Leicestershire & R Black 133 Eva Cochrane 43 30
10= Lincolnshire Green & White 137 Harriet Green 43 30
10= Nottinghamshire Green 144 Rubie Slater-Rowley 43 30
13 Northamptonshire Red 153 Connie Powell 42 26
Lincolnshire Green & White 140 Eadie Ward 0 0

Date
2 Mar 2024



